
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH

Mandatory particular (FIC Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011)

ENGLISH (EN) GERMAN (DE) DUTCH (NL) FRENCH (FR)

Front of pack Cals: 370
Name of the food Cookie dough flavour ice cream with cookie 

dough pieces (6.1 %) and chocolate drops (1.9 
%), with sugars and sweeteners.

EIS MIT KEKSTEIG-GESCHMACK MIT 
KEKSTEIG (6.1%) UND 
SCHOKOLADENSPLITTERN (1.9%), MIT 
ZUCKERN UND SÜßUNGSMITTELN.

IJS MET KOEKJESDEEGSMAAK, MET 
KOEKJESDEEG (6.1%) EN 
CHOCOLADESCHILFERS (1.9%), MET 
SUIKERS EN ZOETSTOFFEN.

GLACE PARFUM PÂTE À BISCUIT AVEC 
DES MORCEAUX DE PÂTE À BISCUIT (6.1%) 
ET DES PÉPITES DE CHOCOLAT (1.9%), 
AVEC SUCRES ET ÉDULCORANTS.

Per / per /
pour / pro

100g

Per / per 
/

pour / 
pro

460ml

Energy
Energy / Brennwert  / Energie / Énergie / Valor 
Energético  /  Energia  /  Valore  energetico 588kJ 1547kJ

141kcal 370kcal

Fat
 Fat  /  Fett / Vetten / Matières grasses  / Grasas / 
Lípidos  /  Grassi  4,4g 11g

of which Saturates

 of  which  saturates  /  davon  gesättigte  
Fettsäuren  /  waarvan  verzadigde  vetzuren  /  
dont  acides  gras saturés  / de las cuales 
saturadas / dos quaissaturados  /  di  cui  saturi  2,8g 7,3g

Carbohydrate
Carbohydrate / Kohlenhydraten / Koolhydraten 
/Glucides /  Hidratos de carbono / Carboidrati 22g 59g

  of which Sugars

of which sugars / davon Zucker / waarvan 
suikers / dont sucres / de los cuales azúcares / 
dos quais açúcares / di cui zuccheri 16g 42g

Fibre 6,9g 18g

Protein
Protein  /  Eiweiß  /  Eiwitten  /Protéines / 
Proteínas / Proteine 4,2g 11g

Salt Salt / Salz / Zout / Sel / Sal / Sale  0,25g 0,7g

Net quantity 460ml [e] / 263g [e] 460ml [e] / 263g [e] 460ml [e] / 263g [e] 460ml [e] / 263g [e]
Storage conditions and conditions of use Keep frozen below -18°C.

Do not refreeze once thawed.
Tiefgefroren aufbewahren unter -18°C.
Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren.

Diepgevroren houden onder -18°C.
Na ontdooiing niet opnieuw invriezen.

Garder congelé en dessous de -18°C.
Ne pas recongeler après décongélation. 

Date of minimum durability or 'use by' date For the best before: date see base of tub. Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Boden. Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie onderkant. A consommer de préférence avant le : voir en 
dessous du pot.

Allergen cross-contamination ALLERGY ADVICE: FOR ALLERGENS, SEE 
INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. ALSO, MAY 
CONTAIN PEANUTS AND NUTS.

ALLERGIEHINWEIS: FÜR ALLERGENE SIEHE 
INHALTSSTOFFE IN FETT. KANN AUCH 
ERDNÜSSE UND NÜSSE ENTHALTEN.

ALLERGIE ADVIES: VOOR ALLERGENEN, 
ZIE VETGEDRUKTE INGREDIËNTEN. KAN 
OOK PINDA'S EN NOTEN BEVATTEN.

AVIS D'ALLERGIE: POUR LES 
ALLERGÈNES, VOIR LES INGRÉDIENTS EN 
GRAS. AUSSI, PEUT CONTENIR DES 
ARACHIDES ET DES FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition declaration (NB: only the text is translated herein) Nutrition information                                                      
Servings per container                                 
Serving size                                                                    
Per serving / Per 100ml / %RI per 100ml                                            
Reference intake of an average adult 
(8400kJ/2000kcal)                                                        

Informationen zum Nährwert
Portionen pro Behälter
Portionsgröße
Pro Portion / pro 100ml / % RM pro 100ml
Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen 
Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Voedingswaarde informatie
Porties per recipiënt
Portiegrootte
Per portie / Per 100ml / %RI per 100ml
Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde 
volwassene (8400 kJ/2000kcal)

Information nutritionnelle
Portions par récipient
Taille d'une portion
Par portion / Par 100 ml / % AR par 100ml
Apport de référence pour un adulte-type 
(8400kJ/2000kcal)

Name of the operator responsible for the food information 
(Note: the sole mandatory indication pursuant to the FIC 
Regulation in the present case is the name and address of 
the importer).

UK Imported by Halo Top UK Ltd
1 Park Row, Leeds, United Kingdom, LS1 
5AB. EU Halo Top EU Ltd., Riverside One, Sir 
John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland, D02 
X576

Importiert von Ingevoerd door Importé par 

Nutrition Information / Informationen zum Nährwert / 
Voedingswaarde informatie /Information nutritionnelle /  
Informaciónnutricional / Informação nutricional / 
Informazioni nutrizionali

Ingredient List-     Ingredients: Reconstituted Skimmed Milk, 
Polydextrose (Dietary Fibre), Sugar, 
Cookie Dough Pieces (6.1 %) (Sugar, 
Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Water, Salt, Flavouring 
(Barley), Vanilla Powder), Cream (Milk), 
Sweetener: Erythritol; Eggs, Skimmed 
Milk Powder, Chocolate Drops (1.9 %) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Fat-
Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: 
Lecithins), Emulsifier: Mono- and 
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabilisers: 
Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum; 
Flavourings, Salt, Sweetener: Steviol 
Glycosides from Stevia.

Zutaten: Rekonstituierte Magermilch, 
Polydextrose (Ballaststoffe), Zucker, 
Keksteigstücke (6.1 %) (Zucker, 
Weizenmehl, Butter (Milch), Glukose-
Fruktose-Sirup, Wasser, Salz, Aroma 
(Gerste), Vanillepulver ), Sahne (Milch), 
Süßstoff: Erythrit; Eier, Magermilchpulver, 
Schokoladendrops (1.9 %) (Zucker, 
Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, Fettarmes 
Kakaopulver, Emulgator: Lecithine), 
Emulgator: Mono- und Diglyceride von 
Speisefettsäuren; Stabilisatoren: 
Johannisbrotkernmehl, Guarkernmehl; 
Aromen, Salz, Süßstoff: Steviolglycoside 
aus Stevia.

Ingrediënten: Gereconstitueerde Magere 
Melk, Polydextrose (Voedingsvezels), 
Suiker, Stukjes Koekjesdeeg (6,1%) 
(Suiker, Tarwebloem, Boter (Melk), 
Glucose-Fructosestroop, Water, Zout, 
Aroma (Gerst), Vanillepoeder ), Room 
(Melk), Zoetstof: Erythritol; Eieren, Magere 
Melkpoeder, Chocoladedruppels (1,9%) 
(Suiker, Cacaomassa, Cacaoboter, Magere 
Cacaopoeder, Emulgator: Lecithinen), 
Emulgator: Mono- en Diglyceriden van 
Vetzuren; Stabilisatoren: 
Johannesbroodpitmeel, Guargom; 
Smaakstoffen, Zout, Zoetstof: 
Steviolglycosiden uit Stevia.

Ingrédients: Lait Écrémé Reconstitué, 
Polydextrose (Fibres Alimentaires), Sucre, 
Morceaux de Pâte à Biscuits (6.1 %) 
(Sucre, Farine de Blé, Beurre (Lait), Sirop 
de Glucose-Fructose, Eau, Sel, Arôme 
(Orge), Poudre de Vanille), Crème (Lait), 
Édulcorant: Érythritol; Oeufs, Lait Écrémé 
en Poudre, Gouttes de Chocolat (1.9 %) 
(Sucre, Pâte de Cacao, Beurre de Cacao, 
Cacao Maigre en Poudre, Émulsifiant: 
Lécithines), Émulsifiant: Mono- et 
Diglycérides d'Acides Gras; Stabilisants: 
Gomme de Caroube, Gomme de Guar ; 
Arômes, Sel, Édulcorant: Glycosides de 
Steviol de Stevia.


